• The following are the natural persons in control of Bodies Corporate forming part of promoters

group:

Manepalli Investments Private Limited:

a) Dr. S.M. Manepalli
b) Mr. M. Seshavatharam

Kalyan Securities Lmited

a) Dr. S.M. Manepalli
b) Mr. M. Seshavatharam
c) Mrs. M. Mangatayaru
d) Ms. M. Sunitha

Neither the natural persons nor Manepalli Investments Private Limited or Kalyan Securities Lmited or any
persons forming part of Promoters Group have been restrained from accessing the capital markets for
any reason by SEBI or any other authorities.

 19

4. Shareholding pattern of the Company prior and post the Issue

Cat
ego
ry

Cod
e

Category of
Shareholder

No.
of

Sha
reh
old
ers

Total no.
of shares

No.
of

share
s

held
in de
mate
rializ

ed
form

Total shareholding
as a percentage of
total number of

shares
(Pre-Issue)

Total
Number of

shares

Total Shareholding as a
% of total number of

shares
(Post-Issue)

   As a
Percent
age of
(A + B )

As a
Percent
age of

(A+B+C)

 As a % of
(A + B )

As a % of
(A+B+C)

(A) Shareholding
of promoter

and promoter
group

(1) Indian
(a) Individuals/Hi

ndu undivided
Family

42 4715415 -- 11.06 11.06 4715415 6.15 6.15

(b) Central
Government/
State
Government(s)

 --  -- -- -- -- --

(c) Bodies
Corporate

4 28641847 -- 67.18 67.18 28641847 37.38 37.38

( d) Financial
Institutions/B
anks

 --  -- -- -- -- --

(e) Any other
(Specify)

 --  -- -- -- -- --

 Sub-Total (A)
(1)

 33357262 -- 78.24 78.24 33357262 43.53 43.53

(2) Foreign
(a) Individuals (

Non Resident
Individuals/F
oreign
Individuals)

 --  -- -- -- -- --

(b) Bodies
Corporate

 --  -- -- -- -- --

(c) Institutions  --  -- -- -- -- --
(d) Any Other

(Overseas
Corporate
Body)

1 5221898 -- 12.25 12.25 5221898 6.81 6.81

 Sub-Total (A)
(2)

 5221898 -- 12.25 12.25 5221898 6.81 6.81

 Total
Shareholding
of Promoter
and promoter
group (A) =
(A)(1)+ (A)(2)

47 38579160 -- 90.49 90.49 38579160 50.34 50.34

(B) Public
Shareholding

(1) Institutions
(a) Mutual

Funds/UTI
 --  -- --

(b) Financial
Institutions/B
anks

 --  -- --

(c)  Central
Government/
State
Government(s)

 --  -- --

 20

(d) Venture
Capital Funds

1 2000000  4.69 4.69

(e) Insurance
Companies

 --  -- --

(f) Foreign
institutional
investor

 --  -- --

(g) Foreign
Venture
Capital
Investors

 --  -- --

(h) Any Other  --  -- --
 Sub Total

(B)(1)
1 2000000  4.69 4.69

(2) Non
Institutions

(a) Bodies
Corporate

2

2053800  4.82 4.82

(b) Individuals-
Individual
shareholders
holding
nominal share
capital up to
Rs 1 lakh

 --  -- --

(c ) Any other
(Please
Specify)

 --  -- --

 Sub Total
(B)(2)

2 2053800  4.82 4.82

38053800

49.66

49.66

 Total Public
shareholding
(B)= (B)(1) +
(B)(2)

3 4053800  9.51 9.51 38053800 49.66 49.66

 Total (A) + (B) 50 42632960  100.00 100.00 76632960 100.00 100.00

(C) Shares held
by
Custodians
and against
which
Depository
Receipts
have been
issued

--

--

--

--

--

--

 Grand Total
(A)+(B)+(C)

50 42632960  100.00 100.00 76632960 100.00 100.00

4. Equity Shares held by the top ten shareholders:

(a) Top ten shareholders as on the date of filing of this Red Herring Prospectus with RoC:

S. No. Name of the Shareholder No. of Equity
Shares

% of Pre-Issue
Capital

1. Kalyan Securities Limited 21001397 49.26%
2. Mannepalli Investments Pvt. Ltd. 6865450 16.10%
3. SM Infrastructure Investment Ltd. 5221898 12.25%
4 Opulent Venture Capital Trust  2000000 4.69%
5. Dr. S.M. Manepalli 1553751 3.64%
6. BSES Infrastructure Limited 1026900 2.41%
7. Power Surfer Interactive India Pvt. Ltd. 1026900 2.41%
8. Mr. M. Seshavatharam 877330 2.06%
9 Aasrit Securities Private  Limited 725000 1.70%
10. Mrs. M. Mangatayaru 690900 1.62%

 21

(b) Top ten shareholders 10 days prior to the date of filing of this Red Herring Prospectus

with the RoC:

S. No. Name of the Shareholder No. of Equity
Shares

% of Pre-Issue
Capital

1. Kalyan Securities Limited 21001397 49.26%
2. Mannepalli Investments Pvt. Ltd. 6865450 16.10%
3. SM Infrastructure Investment Ltd. 5221898 12.25%
4 Opulent Venture Capital Trust  2000000 4.69%
5. Dr. S.M. Manepalli 1553751 3.64%
6. BSES Infrastructure Limited 1026900 2.41%
7. Power Surfer Interactive India Pvt. Ltd. 1026900 2.41%
8. Mr. M. Seshavatharam 877330 2.06%
9 Aasrit Securities Private  Limited 725000 1.70%
10. Mrs. M. Mangatayaru 690900 1.62%

(c) Top ten shareholders two years prior to date of filing of this Red Herring Prospectus with

the RoC:

S. No. Name of the Shareholder No. of Equity
Shares

% of Pre-Issue
Capital

1. Caterpillar Power  Ventures International
(Mauritius) Limited 13120297 30.78%

2. SM Infrastructure Investment Ltd. 5221898 12.25%
3. Kalyan Securities Ltd 1874600 4.40%
4 Dr. S.M. Manepalli 1501251 3.52%
5. BSES Infrastructure Finance Limited 1026900 2.41%
6. BSES Limited 1026900 2.41%
7. Mr. M. Seshavatharam 801780 1.88%
8. Mrs. M. Mangatayaru 690900 1.62%
9 Ms. K. Vijaya 320000 0.75%
10. Mr. K.V.N.J. Sresthy 315000 0.74%

(d) The promoter group/ directors of of the company have not purchased and/ or sold/ financed any
shares of the company during the past six months.

5. As of the date of the Red Herring Prospectus, there are no outstanding warrants, options or

rights to convert debentures, loans or other financial instruments into Equity Shares. The Equity
Shares locked in by the Promoters have been pledged to various financial institutions as provided
hereinbelow:

S.
No

Name of the
Shareholder

Pledged
shares

Pledged with Against the
amount of loan

taken
1 Dr S M Manepalli 9,66,100 State Bank of India Term loan Rs.1369